

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

## **Request for** Quotation

JOHN'S DEP15817

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** <u> \$04-558-8802</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

VENDOR OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED

03/22/2012				
	/16/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE QUANTI	TY UOP CA		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001 RECLAMAT	JB 1 'ION: RESTORA'	962-73 TION OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	# 1946000
		UEST FOR QUOTATION	,	
WEST VIR	GINIA DEPARTI TING BIDS FI	RCHASING DIVISION, MENT OF ENVIRONMEN ROM QUALIFIED CONT	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A	
RECLAMAT THE "JOH PROJECT.	ION OF 64 ACI	ALL LABOR AND MATE RE ABANDONED MINE DAL REFUSE DAM (KO S LOCATED NEAR KOP UNTY).	PROJECT KNOWN AS PPERSTON)"	. ,
A MANDAT 04/17/12 REQUIRED MANDATOR	ORY ON SITE 1 @ 10:00 AM. TO ATTEND TH Y PRE-BID SHA	PREBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P. HIS MEETING. FAIL ALL RESULT IN DISQ	ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND THE UALIFICATION OF	RECEIVED
	ALSO, PREBII	SON MAY REPRESENT DES WILL INVOLVE EXT TERRAIN AND/OR DE	TENSIVE FOOT	2012 MAY 15 PM 4: 21
		WILL BE MADE AVAIL COMPLETE. THIS W		WV PURCHASING DIMSION T
OFFICIAL PRE-BID.	DOCUMENT VER	RIFYING ATTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMPA	AT THE MANDATORY	
IN DISQUACCEPT A	ALIFICATION ON OTHER DOCU	THE ATTENDANCE OF THE BID. THE STUDENTATION TO VERILOR FOR ENSURING	TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	
SIGNATURE	1 /21 	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	05/14/12
THE PRESIDENT	FEIN 55-0	<u> </u>	<del>/</del>	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

- 1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.
- 2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.
- 5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties' final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.
- 6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.
- 7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order will: {a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the Buyer; {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or {c} be free from defect in material and workmanship.
- 8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order.
- 10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agency or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 17. ANTITRUST: In accepting this purchase order or signing this contract with any agency for the State of West Virginia, the vendor agrees to convey, sell, assign, or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to vendor. Vendor certifies that this purchase order or contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law. Vendor further certifies that this purchase order or contract is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### **Request for** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15817 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/2012				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/16/2012	BID (	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
1		'‡ON REQUIRED ON T		
\$HEET.	, i	DIVISION AND THE		
1	, ,	\$PONSIBILITY FOR		
		R PRE-BID ATTENDA		.1
1 1		HAT ALL POTENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	i
THEIR.	email Addre\$s an	P FAX NUMBER.		
J		The beautigned ma	ADDITION NO.	
		ARE REQUESTED TO		
		THE PRE-BID. BII		
1	l l	MITTED TO SIGN IN		
1 TREBID	WILL HOI BE PER	HILLIED TO SIGN IN	OR PARTICIPATE.	
DIRECT.	IONS TO PREBID:			
January 1	ions id indigis.			
THE ST	TE IS LOCATED OF	F OF HARPERS ROAL	WV-3 (EXTT 44)	
1 !	l l	E (INTERSTATE 64/	,	
		8 MILES ON HARPER		
		9 UPON ENTERING W		İ
		PERSTON WV-85. 1		
		THE SITE IS LOCA		
-				
dontac:	l & PHONE #: MA	RK PROCTOR, 304-4	65-1910	
PLANS	& SPECS MAY BE O	STAINED BY THE FO	LLOWING METHODS:	
1	I.	ROM THE WV DEPT.	1	,
		AML & R, WITH NO		
		OR MAILING. CALI		
		499, EXT. 1668 OF	304-926-0485	
TO ORDI	ER CD.	1		
],				
		ATIONS WILL BE MA		
		IES IN CHARLESTON	, CLARKSBURG,	
	HER AREAS UPON R		EOD ALL	
	1 717 4	LL BE RESPONSIBLE		
SIGNATURE		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE.		25/ 1/.2
1 /MM.	WUT	304-	925-0253 DATE	05/14/12
TITLE PRESIDEN	T FEN 55-65	580174	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESP	ONDING TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15817 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

\$04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PRINTING COSTS.\*\*\*\* EXHIBIT 5 ₩EST VIRGINIÀ CODÈ 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT|THE \$AME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MU\$T BE|SIGNED AND SUBMITTED|WITH THE BID S EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE \$IGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODĖ. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED S RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WYOMING COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 75-0253 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIDENT 0580174



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# **Request for**

RFO NUMBER DEP15817

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF ļ P OFFICE OF AML&R

CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TED	MS OF SALE	<b>2</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
	<u> 2000 yan da ƙasar ƙaratar ƙasar ƙasar ƙarar ƙasar /u>		MC OI OIL				10001010101	
03/22/ BID OPENING DATE		0	2010		DID	DENING SIME		2004
CSC		05/16/2		CAT		OPENING TIME	UI	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1				DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN TH			
					TITUTE OF ARCHIT: TRACT ARE HEREBY			
1	1				VENDOR IS REQUI	1		
	ALL OF OF THIS			HECKI	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
	OF COMI ISSUANO THE BII	MERCIAI CE OF ( D DOCUM	GENE ONTRA IENTS	RAL I CT. THE	FUL VENDOR SHALLIABILITY INSURALUNLESS OTHERWIST MINIMUM AMOUNT (250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	•	
	<b>F</b> URNISI	H PROOF	OF B	UILDE	TRANCE: SUCCESSING RISK - ALL RICES OF THE AMOUNT (	SK INSURANCE I	N	
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE ( UNDER S	PAYAE PED WIT SHALL AL BONI MAY BE CABLE I P SURET OF WEST J OF A \$100,00	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRG BOND 0. F	THE H BII FURN] 100% DED ] OF O PANY INIA. WILL ERSON OF T	ONLY BE ALLOWED AL OR BUSINESS ( HE 5% BID BOND, RIAL BOND.	RGINIA, SHALL E THE SUCCESSFU BOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN T EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	E L R/ K,	
OLOMETINE A			////	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ATE	
SIGNATURE TITLE	Mu	- ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		7	<u> </u>	-929-0295	ATE	05/14/12
PRES	DEN	17	<u> 55</u>	-09	580174	ADDRESS CHAP	IGES	TO BE NOTED'ABOVE



VENDOR

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

RFO NUMBER DEP15817 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DOTATION DOTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
AMAINTENANCE HOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE HOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************					
) MAINTENANCE HOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE HOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	BID OPENING DATE: 05/		BTD O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00  *********************************	LINE QUANTIT		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN #N AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.  IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV  *************  ***********  ********	BOND COVE OF THE SU	ERING THE ROOFI	NG SYSTEM WILL B		
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA RVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML. CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1(29-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV  ***********************************	1 1	1 1	******	*****	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: GREEN. MOSHIFTIM. COMPLEX. 7  SPEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE TELEPHONE  TELEPHONE TEL	(EXPIRATION COMPLETE EVALUATION CONTRACTOR IF THE OF EIDDING I	TON DATE: 01/31 THIS ORIGINAL ON TO DETERMINE OR. THIS IS A RIGINAL OMB #10 OCUMENTS YOU CO 9748 OR WWW.AVS	/2013) IS ATTACH FORM TO OBTAIN A YOUR ELIGIBILIT REQUIREMENT UNDE 29-0119 IS NOT A AN CONTACT THE A OSMRE.GOV	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.16. TTACHED TO THE VS OFFICE AT	
CONTRACTORS NAME: GREEN. MOUNTAIN. COMPLY. 7  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONE  TEL	PERSONS I STATE MUS LICENSING LICENSE. MADE BY C CAPITOL C WV 25305, WEST VIRG PROSPECTI	GINIA STATE COLDESIRING TO PERST. BE LICENSED. G BOARD IS EMPORTURE THE CONTACTING THE COMPLEX, EUILDING PH. 304-558-7 GINIA STATE COLOUR BIDDER TO I	E 21-11-2 REQUIR FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGI WERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI NG 3, ROOM 319, 890.	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON, RES ANY	
SIGNATURE / WWW. SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE - 925-0253 DATE 05/14/12	BIDDER TO	COMPLETE:  ORS NAME: GR.	<u> </u>		
TITLE & CONTROL OF THE STATE OF	SIGNATURE	//stere			05/11/12
TITLE DIZES IDEAT FEIN 55/0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TILE PIZESIDEA)	1 FEN 5570		**	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15817 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	F	O.B.	T	REIGHT TERMS
03/22/		<u>L</u>								
BID OPENING DATE		)5/16/2		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>tautanga akananananananana</u>	BID C	PENING	TIME	01;30PN	1
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					W. V. C				• •	
		THEIR	CONT	RACTO	VILL BE RE PRS LICENS CT. ICABLE LA	E PRIOR			F	
I	REGUI REQUES	ATIONS T FOR N IS T	, AND QUOTA	THE TION"	CODE, PU INFORMATI ISSUED B THORITY G	ON PROV Y THE P	IDED IN URCHASI	THE	ES	
<i>I</i> C	NY OTH R ALTE	ER SOU RS THE ED IN	RCE, INFO	VERBA RMATI	D IN SPEC L OR WRIT ON PROVID PARAGRAPH	TEN, WH ED FROM	ICH CONT	TRADICT URCES A	s	
C N I I	OTICE RE-CON	THE CO ED WIT TO PRO STRUCT SHALL	NSTRU HIN 3 CEED ION C BE T	CTION 65 CA IS RE ONFER HE SP	ENCE IS RI ECIFIC DA'	YS AFTE IN THE EQUIRED	R THE O	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE T		·
П Е <i>Р</i>	THE CON BY CUST TRADE ROVISI	(A) TH TRACTO OM OF GUARA ON, TH	E MAT R ARE THE R NTEE E WOR	ERIAL SUBJ ESPEC CUSTO K, BO UPON	ENANCE: S AND WORD ECT TO THE TIVE TRADE M OR A SPE TH AS TO TO ACCEPTANCE VERSE SIDE FOR TE	E GUARA ES. IN ECIAL G IHE MAT CE OF F	NTEE EST THE ABS UARANTEI ERIALS A INAL PAY	TABLISH SENCE O E AND	F	
SIGNATURE -	11/1	11	/1/	7			-925 <del>-c</del>	253	ATE 05	114/17
TITLE PRES	DES		55	105	80174	-	1		IGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15817 PAGE 7

\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET B04-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH-STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS  $03/22/\overline{2012}$ BID OPENING DATE: <u>05/16/2012</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSTDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE \$UARANTEE PERIOD \$HALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEE\$ CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. 3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR in part in writing by the director of purchasing, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO AMY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY ¢ERTIFIED MA‡L, R\$TURN | RECEIPT REQUEST\$D) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) DERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 204-925-0253

0580174



### **Request for** Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15817**  8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	**********	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
	03/22/2012								
BID OPENING DATE:	(	05/16/2	2012	NO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA	BID	Q	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000				35555		(450056)	
		/D\			r and all decit	- H		7	
<b>!</b>	 BEDMITT				AND ALL REQUITEMENTS.	Kr.	D CONSTRUCTION	V	
	1 121/17 1 1	2 OK 101	21167 1 121	005	FERMILES.	İ			
	(5) T	ECHNICA	L SPI	CIFIC	CATIONS:				
					THIS CONTRACT	SH	ALL BE IN		
1	ACCORDA	ANCE W	TH TH	IE SPI	CIFICATIONS PR	ΕÞ	ARED FOR THE		
]	1				in's branch coa	ᇈ	REFUSE DAM		
		RSTON)							
1	1				RPORATED HERE I			_	
					AUSES AND CONDI				
					THIS CONTRACT BY POTESTA &			) F	
	J DIGI	ITMOD I	10 11(1	ar wikini	DI TOTESTA &	77	DOCIATED.		
	(6) PZ	AYMENTS	AND	COMPI	ETION:				
		ı			SHALL FURNISH	тф	DEP AN		
					WITH AN ITEMI				
					REQUESTED. T			)	
	1				HALL BE USED F	,			
1	1			1	DEP'S INTENT T				
1		ATION E			WITHIN 60 DAYS	4	FIER RECEIPT (	)F.	
1	TEFDIC.	ZI TOM I	OK PP	7 1 1-117-14 1	•				
	(7) AI	PLICAT	ION E	OR PA	RTIAL PAYMENT:				
					MAY, ON A PERI	op	IC BASIS, SUBM	ΊΙ	
1	1				ED ON THE AMOU				
1	•				F THE SUBMITTA				
					NED FROM THE A			F	
	1				UPON UNIT MEA	- 1			
1	PERCENT	r COMPI	ETED	TP BF	SED UPON A LUM	۱ ۲	SUM.		
	ANKRIII	ייירע•	יי עד	। १२: सः	NT THE VENDOR/	حط	NTRACTOR FILES	1	
	OR BAI	KRUPTO	Y PRO	TECT	ON, THE STATE	мĂ	Y DEEM THIS	•	
					AND TERMINATE				
, v	THOUT	FURTH	ER OF	DER.					
l I	Ey. 1/	2005		3				1	
SIGNATURE -	<u>/_ /</u>		/]//	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			DATE	~ <i>-   -   -  </i>
SIGNATURE //	MI	,61	16	1	36.	<u>4                                    </u>	-925-0253		05/14/12
TITLE DOF	SPAFK	1 7 F	IN 5		580174			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for **Quotation**

AFO NUMBER **DEP15817**  9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/		7 :					-		
BID OPENING DATE	: <u>C</u>	5/16/2	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		BID C	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					OMESTIC S				
	PUR NO A S PRO	CHASIN CONTRA STATE (	G DIV CTOR ONTRA MADE	ISION MAY U CT PR	PURSUANT ISE OR SUP OJECT OTH	' TO SUE PLY STE ER THAN	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BEL EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN		
	Α.	CONSTORMANDO CONSTRUCT OR HI OR CONSTRUCT SUCH	RUCTI OTHE TURE, GHWAY OLING MENT, PROJE	ON OF INCLEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST VEST V	OR ANY ROVEMENT UDING, BU THE INST ENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITIC TO ANY T NOT I ALLATIC G PLANT OF AND TO A CO	ANY ERECTION N TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR IMITED TO, RO N OF ANY HEAT S OR OTHER MATERIALS FO NTRACT WITH T H BIDS WERE 001.	ADS ING R	
	В.	SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DR CATED SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR C BY A TIONS	EXTRUDED, THERWISE COMBINATI	FORGED SIMILAR ON OF T EEL MAD ECTRIC	LY PROCESSED, WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	0	
	C.	AMERI	CA AN SULAR	D INC	LUDES ALL	TERRIT	D STATES OF ORY, CONTINEN SDICTION OF T		
					PURCHASI THE USE O		RTMENT MAY, I	N	
	1/ 11/	, באוג בק	77/		VERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE	11/1	(. 1/	[][]	1		TELEPHONE	-925-0253	DATE	25/14/12
TITLE DRFS	DEN		M 56	1-0	580174			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

#### **Request for** Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP15817 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
DATE PRINTE	D TI	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2012		D.T.D. 0	DTINTAGE BETAGE OF	2004
LINE	05/16/	IIOB (	AT.	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01:	3 O PM
			NO.			
	PRODUCTS	IF:				
	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE T I CONTRA RED DOLI TER. FOR IS THE	TENT ACT LARS TH VAL	CH CONTRACT ITEM H OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF THUE OF THE STEEL E PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES T PRODUCEI TITY OR	rahi AI C HTO	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEL THE UNITED STATERWISE ARE NOT REQU	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
3.	OF THIS	SECTION	YAM	ES STEEL PRODUCT BE SUBJECT TO C SECTION 5A-3-56	IVIL PENALTIES	
RE	EV. 10/01/0	1				
EX	CHIBIT 7					
1 1	MESTIC ALU ROJECTS	MINUM, C	LAS	S & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
EV AL PU IN MO ST GL	YERY CONTRA TERATION, JBLIC WORKS THE CASE ORE THAN \$5 YEEL ARE RE LASS, OR ST	CT FOR C REPAIR, , WHERE OF STEEI 0,000 OF QUIRED, EEL PROI ITEMS, C	CONS IMP THE ON WH THE OUCT	S PRODUCED IN TH ACHINERY OR EQUI	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM E UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED	
SIGNATURE	,	1/0-	EE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COP	-925-0253 date	05/11/15
TITLE D D FF	Myla	FEIN /	<u>/</u>	304	······································	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LYKESI K	UENI	<u> </u>	U5	00017	AUDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15817 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**G**UY NISBET 304-5<u>58-8802</u>

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM <u>05/16/2012</u> UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM! GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS O BE UNREASONABLE. 0% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -*925-*0253 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0580174



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15817**  12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TEN	i Ten	MS OF SAL	·	SHIPV	i <b>A</b>	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	OB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/16/2	2012			BID C	PENING	TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUN	MBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
(					DENDA FOR	·				
	AND A AND SP LIST SI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ECIFICA HALL BE SING DI	ALL TIONS FORW THE	PARTI FOR IARDEI N. I	NEER SHAI ES THAT H THE PROJE TO THE E THE ARCHIT NDUM TO T SSUED.	IAVE PRO ECT. TH BUYER IN ECT/ENG	CURED I E ADDEN THE ST INEER S	DRAWING NDUM AN TATE SHALL A	S D	
	NTERE:		RTIES ANY FOURI	AND,	IND THE AD IF NECES INDUM SHOU 14) DAYS	SARY, E JLD BE R	XTEND T	BY TH		
	IDDER: THE SAI RIGINA DDENDI	S AND S ME RULE AL BIDI UM DOCU UM THAT	UBMIT S ANI ING I MENT. IS I	TED T REGU OCUME THE SSUEL	BE FORMA O THE STA LATIONS TO NT SHALL ONLY EXC FOR THE TIME AND/	TE PURC HAT APE ALSO AE EPTION SOLE PU	HASING LY TO TO PLY TO MAY BE RPOSE (	DIVISI THE AN FOR AN	ON	
	EV. 1:	•								
					REQUIS	ITION N	O.: .DE	EP15817		
2	DDEND	JM ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	T					
				VE MA	CEIPT OF DE THE NE	CESSARY	REVISI			
SIGNATURE //	4	// ,	7	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			- \ = \	DATE	05/.1/.
	AM	ash	/(/	7		TELEPHONE 304	-9250	5253		05/14/12
TITLE PIZES	IDEN	Tt F	55		580174		1			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESF	PONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	<b>ADDRESS</b>	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	<b>ABELI</b>	ED 'VENDOR'



**Request for** Quotation

**DEP15817** 

13

\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/16/2012 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: 的. 1 MO. 2 MO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 ..... UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ΦRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING! ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE \$PECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE agned, bid must be submitted to: EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FLEPHONE -925-0255 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

#### Request for [ Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15817**  14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/22/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: ------RFQ. NO.:----DEP15817------BID OPENING DATE: ---- d5/16/2012-----PLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: MENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15817 15

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

511 50TH STREET

\*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/16/2012 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP CHARLESTON WU 25304 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: 1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15817 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEZ REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

<u>DEP15817</u>

ं	ė.	P/	١Q	€::	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

VENDOR

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS UF SAI	LÉ	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/								
BID OPENING DATE	desegnación de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de	05/16/	2012	i i State de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la comp	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(KOPPE INFORM HELD: 1. QUE 2. PRE	RSTON) ATION 04/17/ STIONS -BID S ENING	PRO ATTAI 2012. AND IGN-I DATE	AD "JOHN JECT NED F ANSWE N SHE	ROM THE MAND	BUTE ATOR	THE FOLLOWING Y PRE-BID MEET	ING
0001	RECLAM	1	JB		962-73	отн	R PROPERTIES	₽ P
	*****	THIS	IS T	2			317 ***** TOT	1 1
SIGNATURE	//-//			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS /			
-//	Mr.	1/1	11/2	1.	TELEPH	304	-925-0253°	ATE 05/16/17
TITLE PRES	1185	FE	NEG	-05	80174			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	N PESD			INISEDI	NAME AND ADD	DECC IN	N SPACE ABOVE LAE	i

# John's Br. Coal Refuse Dam (Kopperston)

DEP15817

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Co.
Address;	511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	=		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	11	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	50000	\$ 50 <i>000</i>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	40000	\$ 40000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)	10000	\$ 10000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	194000	\$ 194000
5.1	1,800	LF	Silt Fence	3.	s 5400 -
5.2	2,500	LF	Super Silt Fence	16-4	\$ 30000
5.3	I	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	35000	\$ 35000 '_
5.4	21,000	LF	Straw Wattles	335	\$ 68250
5.5	16	EA	Rock Check Dams	1000	\$ 16000
5.6	1	EA	Sediment Traps	57950	\$ 579 <i>5</i> 0
6.0	64	AC	Revegetation	1000	\$ 64000
7.1	1,300	LF	Type 1 - 6-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	145	\$ 188500
7.2	660	LF	Type 2 - 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grass/Erosion Control Matting Lined Channel	35	s 23100
7.3	900	LF	Type 3 - Grass/Erosion Control Matting-Lined V-Ditch	12	\$ 10800
7.4	500	SY	End of Bench Lining	5.	\$ 2,500
7.5	1	EA	Drive-Through Channel	10000	\$ 10000
7.6	1	EA	Level Spreader		\$ 10000
8.1	175,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	430	\$ 752500
8.2	42	AC	Soil Cover	9000	\$ 378000
<b>*****</b>	<b>**********</b>	********			
*****			TOT	AL	\$ 1946000

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: <u>Gree</u> Address: <u>511 50<sup>th</sup> St</u>	n Mountain Company	Tax Payer ID N	No.: <u>55-0580174</u>
City: Charleston Fax No.: 304-925-923	State: WV Z	Cip Code: 25304 I s: gmtk16@aol.o	Phone: 304-925-0253
Part B: Legal Struct	ture		
(X ) Corporation ( ) Other (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying an Select only one of the	d updating information i following options, follow th	n the Applicant/Vio	olator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
Rodney W. Clay (print n		e the express authoric	ty to certify that:
accurate, comp	n the <b>attached</b> Entity Orga plete, and up-to-date. If you VS to this form. Sign and d	select this option, y	ou <b>must</b> attach an Entity
and must be up AVS to this fo	ormation on the <b>attached</b> Endated. If you select this operm. Use Part D to provide and complete Part D.	ption, you <b>must</b> atta	ch an Entity OFT from
Our business of provide all info	currently has no information ormation required in Part [	on in AVS. If you selon. Sign and date belo	ect this option, you must wand complete Part D.
05/16/12	Mahan	Will	President
Date	Signature		Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

р	a	-	ŧ	$\mathbf{D}$
1	4	1	ι	IJ

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company	
-----------------------------	------------------------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business:
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business. Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

1800 18-NOV-2006

# Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Пары Рысыр

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number

Enciry	Name	Deac Code	Begin Date	End Date	Det Dist. Dwis Lock
1D 139752 CLAN 139752 CLAN 139752 CLAN 139752 CLAN 139753 CLAN 139753 CLAN 139754 BOW	X, SODNEX M X, SODNEX M X, SODNEX M.	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993	1 / .	1000

President

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15817	

#### **BID BOND**

	LE WEN DI INESE PI		•			
	50th Street, Charles	<del></del> -' <del></del>				Insurance Company
	Park Circle Westfiel					
	with its principal office				e held and firmly bou	nd unto the State
	s Obligee, in the penal				) for the	
well and truly to be	e made, we jointly and	severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, ad	lministrators, exe	cutors, successors an	d assigns.
The Cond	dition of the above obliq	jation is such that v	vhereas the Princip	oal has submitted	to the Purchasing Se	ction of the
Department of Adr DEP15817, Joh	ministration a certain bi in's Branch Coal Ref	d or proposal, attac use Dam (Koppe	rston) in Wyomir	ade a part hereof ng County, ac	, to enter into a contra cording to plans an	ct in writing for d specifications.
NOW TH	EREFORE,					
(b) If said hereto and shall ful agreement created force and effect. It	d bid shall be rejected, d bid shall be accepted rnish any other bonds to by the acceptance of is expressly understood amount of this obligation.	l and the Principal s and insurance requisaid bid, then this o od and agreed that	ired by the bid or publication shall be r	proposal, and sha null and void, othe	ill in all other respects erwise this obligation:	perform the shall remain in full
The Suret way impaired or aft waive notice of any	ty, for the value receive fected by any extension such extension.	d, hereby stipulate า of the time within	s and agrees that t which the Obligee	he obligations of may accept such	said Surety and its bo bid, and said Surety	and shall be in no does hereby
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have	e hereunto set thei	r hands and seal	s, and such of them a	s are corporations
have caused their o	corporate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and	I these presents to	be signed by the	ir proper officers, this	
18th day of Ap	oril	, 20_12				
Principal Corporate	e Seal			By MM	ain Company (Mame of Principal ay (Must be President)	10
				President	Tine	
					(Title)	
Surety Corporate S	eal			Ohio Farmers	s Insurance Compa (Name of Surety)	ny
				Sheila D. McC	OM Cor Cormitterney-in-Fact	mile_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.

SEAL OF

S CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$\$.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of April A.D., 2012



SEAL F



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	West Virginia
COUNTY Of	Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rodney \</u> state as follow	N. Clay, after being first duly sworn, depose and ws:
1. I am ai	n employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name)
2. I do he	reby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)
mainta policy	ins a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above st	atements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Green Mountain Company (company name)  By: Title: President
	Date: 05/16/12
Taken, subsc	cribed and sworn to before me this <u>16<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>May, 2012</u>
By Commissi	on expires April 6, 2019
NOTAR STATE OF DAVID 722 GC CHARLEST My commission	CIAL SEAL RY PUBLIC WEST VIRGINIA I. BOWMAN ORDON DR. ON, WV 25303 Expires April 6, 2019

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15817

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION**: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	Date: <u>0516/12</u>
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{16}^{\text{th}}$ day of May, $20\underline{12}$	
My Commission expires April 6, , 2	0 <u>19</u>
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTAR	Y PUBLIC Dail H Bury

